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COURT RECORDING DATA

: 07/24/89 - 02:39am
: 338226

Lien Recorded

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ]
Recording Number

‘ FEDERAL TAX LIEN FACSIMILE DOCUMENT

NOTICE of FEDERAL TAX LIEN

District: Boise, ID IRS Serial Number: 828902485

27 [RH 70

This Lien Has “een Filed in Accordance with
Internal Revenue Regulation 301. 6323(f)-1v~7ﬂ?

gge - é&%zg’4&4?@az£kbciaﬁa%¢;géééag

Name of Taxpayer :
CLIFFORD L NOLL

Residence :
PO BOX 198
PINEHURST, ID 83850

With respect to each assessment below, unless notice of lien
is refiled by the date in column(e), this notlce shall constitute
the certlficate of release of lien as defined in IRC 6325(a).

Period - ID Number Assessed ' Refile Deadline Unpaid Balance
(b) - (c) (d) (e) (£)

-

‘ l

12/31/76
12/31/77
12/31/78
12/31/79
12/31/80
12/31/81
12/31/82
12/31/83
12/31/84

203-36-9997
203-36-9997
203~-36-9997
203-36-9997
203-36-9997
203-36-9997
203-36-9997
203-36-9997
203-36-9997

11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88
11/10/88

12/10/94
12/10/94
12710/94
12/10/94
12/10/94
12/10/94

12/10/94

12/10/94
12710/94

18002.06

8974.83
16764.91
24417.5%

5102.41
11588.14
11256.06
10833.68
18977.12

Q?p B0 52\( QA?

COUNTY RECORDER
SHOSHONE
Wallace, ID 83873

125916.80

his notice was prepared and executed at Boise, ID
n this, the 17th day of July, 1989.

uthorizing Official: I Title:

BETTY YOUNG (208)334-1331 f Revenue Officer
i

bt B




In the nited States Court of Federal Claims

No. 23-294 C
Filed: July 25, 2023

CLIFFORD L., NOLL
Plaintiff

Ve

THE UNITED STATES
: Pefendamnt

Pursuant to the court’s Memorandum Opinion and Order, filed July 24, 2023, granting
defendant’s motion to dismiss, '

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this date, pursuant to Rule 58, that plaintiff’s
complaint is dismissed, without prejudice, for lack of subject-matter jurisdiction.

Lisa L. Reyes
Clerk of Court

By: Detna L. Samber

- Deputy Clerk

NOTE: As to appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, 60 days from
this date, see RCFC 58.1, re number of copies and listing of all plaintiffs. Filing fee is $505.00.
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Anited States Court of ﬁppeais |
for the I ederal Civcuit

CLIFFORD L. NOLL,
Plaintiff-Appellani

Ve

UNITED STATES.
Defendant-Appellee

2024-1174

Appeal from the United States Court of Federal Claims in No.
1:23-cv-00294-TMD, Judge Thompson M. Dietz.

JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE having been considered, it is
ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

AFFIRMED
FOR THE COURT

July 24, 2024 Jarrett B. Perlow
Date Clerk of Court




