

715 N. 13<sup>th</sup> St. Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814 Ph. (208) 818-8272

**APPENDIX "A"**..... Fraudulent levy/lien filed with the County Recorder's Office in Kootenai County and Shoshone County, Idaho

**APPENDIX "B"** ..... Dismissal of case no. 23-294C by the U.S. Court of Federal Claims

**APPENDIX "C"** ..... Dismissal of case no. 2024-1174 by the Appellate Court for the Federal District

**APPENDIX "D"** .....

**APPENDIX "E"** .....

**APPENDIX "F"**.....

## COURT RECORDING DATA

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE  
FEDERAL TAX LIEN FACSIMILE DOCUMENTLien Recorded : 07/24/89 - 02:39am  
Recording Number : 338226

## NOTICE of FEDERAL TAX LIEN

District: Boise, ID

IRS Serial Number: 828902485

This Lien Has Been Filed in Accordance with  
Internal Revenue Regulation 301.6323(f)-1. *see Titled 29 Part 70**# 6323 imposes a lien under*Name of Taxpayer :  
CLIFFORD L NOLLResidence :  
PO BOX 198  
PINEHURST, ID 83850With respect to each assessment below, unless notice of lien  
is refiled by the date in column(e), this notice shall constitute  
the certificate of release of lien as defined in IRC 6325(a).

Form (a)	Period (b)	ID Number (c)	Assessed (d)	Refile Deadline (e)	Unpaid Balance (f)
1040	12/31/76	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	18002.06
1040	12/31/77	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	8974.83
1040	12/31/78	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	16764.91
1040	12/31/79	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	24417.59
1040	12/31/80	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	5102.41
1040	12/31/81	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	11588.14
1040	12/31/82	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	11256.06
1040	12/31/83	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	10833.68
1040	12/31/84	203-36-9997	11/10/88	12/10/94	18977.12

APPENDIX 'A'

Filed at: COUNTY RECORDER  
SHOSHONE  
Wallace, ID 83873 Total \$ 125916.80his notice was prepared and executed at Boise, ID  
on this, the 17th day of July, 1989.Authorizing Official:  
BETTY YOUNG (208) 334-1331Title:  
Revenue Officer

Exhibit #2

In the United States Court of Federal Claims

No. 23-294 C  
Filed: July 25, 2023

**CLIFFORD L. NOLL**  
Plaintiff

v.

**JUDGMENT**

**THE UNITED STATES**  
Defendant

Pursuant to the court's Memorandum Opinion and Order, filed July 24, 2023, granting defendant's motion to dismiss,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this date, pursuant to Rule 58, that plaintiff's complaint is dismissed, without prejudice, for lack of subject-matter jurisdiction.

Lisa L. Reyes  
Clerk of Court

By: *Debra L. Samler*  
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: As to appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, 60 days from this date, see RCFC 58.1, re number of copies and listing of all plaintiffs. Filing fee is \$505.00.

Appendix "B"

United States Court of Appeals  
for the Federal Circuit

**CLIFFORD L. NOLL,**  
*Plaintiff-Appellant*

v.

**UNITED STATES,**  
*Defendant-Appellee*

2024-1174

Appeal from the United States Court of Federal Claims in No.  
1:23-cv-00294-TMD, Judge Thompson M. Dietz.

**JUDGMENT**

THIS CAUSE having been considered, it is

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

**AFFIRMED**

FOR THE COURT



Jarrett B. Perlow  
Clerk of Court

July 24, 2024  
Date

Appendix "C"